## 900255752 05/21/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tinker Minds Inc.		05/16/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anagram International, Inc.	
Street Address:	7700 Anagram Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3504541	AIR BUILDER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (914)821-9077

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com, fields@leasonellis.com,

dorman@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fields
Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00715/307952-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Fields
Signature:	/Paul Fields/
Date:	05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130521\_091348#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0729 DP \$40.00 3504541

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tinker Minds Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Nevada, having an address at 47 North Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 ("Assignor"), owns

the following trademark registration in the United States:

**TRADEMARK** 

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

AIR BUILDER

3,504,541

September 23, 2008

WHEREAS, Anagram International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Minnesota, having an address at 7700 Anagram Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and all associated rights and

goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said

trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the

use or ownership of said trademark, including the right to damages, profits, due or accrued, arising

out of past infringements of said trademark, and the right to sue and recover the same.

TINKER MINDS INC.

Name

ne: 17/

le: Preside

Date:

16/2013

 $\{00715\backslash 608873\text{-}000\backslash 01034186,1\}$ 

TRADEMARK FL: 005031 FRAME: 0730